Hardware and Lumber Ltd. 1997

Interest of Directors

& Senior Management

Directors and Their Shareholdings

Holding
In Which
Director
Personal Has An Interest
Shareholding
Directors
Richard O. Byles 400 -
William George Bryan Ewen 400 -
Maurice William Facey 400 -
Cecil Arthur Lloyd Facey 400 -
A. Anthony Holness 400 -
Vayden McMorris 2,733 -
Donald Phillipps 400 -
James E. Morrison 400 -

Major Shareholders



Name

Pan-Jamaican Investment Trust Ltd.

Sigma Investment Management Systems Ltd.

The Jamaica Development Bank

Scotiabank Jamaica Trust & Merchant Bank Limited a/c 319
Richard Lake

Risk Takers Choice Ltd.

First Cumberland (Ja.) Stockbrokers Ltd.

CIBC Trust and Merchant Bank Ltd. a/c B.U.T.

Edward Gayle & Company Limited

Crown Eagle Life Insurance Company Ltd.

Shareholding

27,744,478
6,912,188
800,000
366,141
313,268
131,166
108,272
105,000
88,433
77,000
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