## Hardware and Lumber Ltd. 1997

## Interest of Directors & Senior Management

Directors and Their Shareholdings

		In Which Director
	Personal	Has An Interest
	Shareholding	
Directors		
Richard O. Byles	400	_
	400	
William George Bryan Ewen		_
Maurice William Facey	400	-
Cecil Arthur Lloyd Facey	400	_
A. Anthony Holness	400	_
Vayden McMorris	2,733	_
Donald Phillipps	400	_
James E. Morrison	400	-

Holdina

Major Shareholders

Name	Shareholding
Pan-Jamaican Investment Trust Ltd.	27,744,478
Sigma Investment Management Systems Ltd.	6 <b>,</b> 912 <b>,</b> 188
The Jamaica Development Bank	800,000
Scotiabank Jamaica Trust & Merchant Bank Limited a/c 319	366,141
Richard Lake	313,268
Risk Takers Choice Ltd.	131,166
First Cumberland (Ja.) Stockbrokers Ltd.	108,272
CIBC Trust and Merchant Bank Ltd. a/c B.U.T.	105,000
Edward Gayle & Company Limited	88,433
Crown Eagle Life Insurance Company Ltd.	77,000